## Examination Division GGS Indraprastha University Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078 Ph: 011-25302275 Website: www.ipu.ac.in Email: result4.exam@.ipu.ac.in

F. No:. GGSIPU/Exam/IR4/2018 Dated: 05<sup>th</sup> October 2018

## NOTICE

## Subject: Inspection of Answer Sheets of BDS 01<sup>st</sup> to 04<sup>th</sup> Prof. Programme, Exam held in July - 2018 Examination under "GGSIPU Regulation for Inspection of Answer Sheets & Providing Certified Copies of Answer Sheets".

The following students who have applied for Certified Photocopy / Inspection of evaluated answer sheets of BDS 01<sup>st</sup> to 04<sup>th</sup> Prof. programme, July - 2018 Examination under "GGSIPU Regulation for Inspection of Answer Sheets & Providing Certified Copies of Answer Sheets", are hereby informed that inspection of answer sheets would be carried out on 08<sup>th</sup> October 2018 from 03:00 PM Onwards at "Room No. 124", First Floor, Examination Division, Administrative Block, GGSIPU, Sector – 16C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078.

S. No	Name	Roll No.	Paper ID
1.	Gulshan Kumar	03550759113	591404
			591405
2.	Nisha	04850759114	591404
			591405
3.	Shweta Jareda	00150759116	591202
			591203
4.	Mahima Meena	00450759116	591203
5.	Nisar Ahmed	01650759116	591203

Instructions to be followed by the applicants are as under:

- 1. The examinee applicant shall be required to present himself/herself for inspection of the answer sheets as per the notified schedule for inspection. The Applicant must bring his/ her Identity proof and a copy of the RTI application.
- 2. Applicants may bring the relevant question paper for perusal during inspection.
- 3. If an examinee applicant fails to present himself/herself for inspection of the requested answer sheet as per the schedule for inspection, it shall be construed that he/she has abandoned his/her right for inspection.